HB0866/643192/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 866

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after "to" insert "initiate certain investigations and".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in lines 12, 17, and 22, in each instance, strike "SUBTITLE" and substitute "SECTION"; in line 12, after "MAY" insert "INITIATE AN INVESTIGATION OR"; in lines 18, 21, 23, 26 and 27, 29, and 31, in each instance, strike "ALLEGED VIOLATOR" and substitute "EMPLOYMENT AGENCY".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 4, strike "ALLEGED VIOLATOR" and substitute "EMPLOYMENT AGENCY"; and in lines 4 and 6, in each instance, strike "SUBTITLE" and substitute "SECTION".